



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 340/2023**

NIKITA YADAV

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Neeraj Yadav, Advocate

versus

RAJINDER KUMAR SHARMA

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

O R D E R

%

30.05.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 18.07.2024.

By order

(Court Master)

MAY 30, 2024/rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any