



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 340/2023 & CM APPL. 39919/2024**

NIKITA YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Sharma, Mr. Ravinder and
Mr. Varun Giri, Advocates

versus

RAJINDER KUMAR SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

18.07.2024

List on 07.10.2024 for consideration.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

JULY 18, 2024

Sk/am