



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 340/2023, CM APPL. 39919/2024**

NIKITA YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Sharma, Advocate

versus

RAJINDER KUMAR SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

27.01.2025

1. Notice was issued in this matter on the last date of hearing i.e., 07.10.2024.
2. The report of the Registry is that the Process Fee is under objection.
3. On steps being taken, let fresh Notice be issued to the Respondent *via* all modes. An Affidavit of service be filed within one week.
4. List on 01.05.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JANUARY 27, 2025

g.joshi

Click here to check corrigendum, if any