



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 340/2023, CM APPL. 39919/2024**

NIKITA YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravinder (Proxy counsel
through VC)

versus

RAJINDER KUMAR SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shalini Kapoor, Ms. Divyanshi
Saxena and Mr. Udit Bhatini, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

09.10.2025

%

1. Learned proxy counsel for the petitioner, appearing through video conferencing, seeks adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available for the day.
2. In the interest of justice, renotify on 15.01.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

OCTOBER 9, 2025/Ab