



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 340/2023 & CM APPL. 39919/2024**

NIKITA YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Mona Puri, Advocate.

versus

RAJINDER KUMAR SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shalini Kapoor, Ms. Divyanshi
Saxena and Mr. Udit B., Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

15.01.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At request of learned counsels for the parties, re-notify on 29.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 15, 2026/sn