



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 340/2023**

NIKITA YADAV

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arun Sharma, Adv.

versus

RAJINDER KUMAR SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: Respondent in person.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

21.07.2026

%

1. The Respondent, who appears in person, seeks an accommodation since his counsel is not available.
2. At the request of the Respondent in person, list on 06.10.2026.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

JULY 21, 2026/v/jk